
Rule 2.29 Form 2.16B 

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 = 1 6 B | 
| 

Notice of statement of affairs 

Name of Company Company number 

Brandtouch Limited tas Carpet Clearance 06352747 
Centre 

In the High Court of Justice Court case number 
Manchester District Registry 654 of 2011 

(full name of court) 

(a) Insert full We (a) 
name(s) and Neil Henry and Michael Stmister 
address(es) of Lines Henry Limited 
administrator(s) Sixth Floor, Grafton Tower 

Stamford New Road 
Altrincham, Cheshire 
WA14 1DQ 

attach a copy of - 

“Delete as *the statement of affairs, 
applicable 

in respect of the administration of the above company 

NE { Ww q ~ Signed ober, 
Joint Administrators 

Dated 246 -£.11 

Contact Details: 

You do not have to give any contact Neil Henry and Michael Simister 
information in the box opposite but if Lines Henry 
you do, it will help Companies House to Sixth Floor, Grafton Tower 
contact you if there ts a query on the Stamford New Road 
form Altrincham 

WA14 1DQ 

The contact information that you give 
will be visible to searchers of the 
public record 0161 929 1905 

DX Number DX Exchange 
= | 

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the 

Registrar of Companies at - 

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF143UZ DX 33050 Cardiff 

_ *A1C8XUH3* J 
AT5 27/05/2011 21 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 229 APPENDIX II Form2 14B 

Statement of affairs 

Name of Company Company number 

Brandtouch Limited 06352747 

In the High Court of Justice Court case number 

Manchester District Registry 
{full name of court} 654 of 2011 

(a) Insert name and address of Statement as to the affairs of (a) Brandtouch Limited of 4 Rosebery Road, Dentons Green, St Helens, 
registered office of the company Merseyside, WA10 6 AG 

on the (b) 7” Apmil 2011, the date that the company entered admmnistration 

(b) Insert date 

Statement of Truth 

1 beheve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the 

affairs of the above named company as at (b) 7° April 2011 the date that the company entered 

administration 

Full name iZ ETE CARELKEZDA) 

Signed P : Prrakia, 

Dated da /' S L / i} 



Rule 2 29 

(a) Insert name and address of 

registered office of the company 

(b) Insert date 

Statement of affairs 

Form 2 14B 

Name of Company 

Brandtouch Limited 

Company number 

06352747 

In the High Court of Justice 

Manchester District Registry 
{fult name of court] 

Court case number 

654 of 2011 

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Brandtouch Lumited of 4 Rosebery Road, Dentons Green, St Helens, 

Merseyside, WA10 6AG 

on the (b) 7" April 2011, the date that the company entered admmustration 

Statement of Truth 

I beheve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the 

affaurs of the above named company as at (b) 7" April 2011 the date that the company entered 
admmistration 

Fullname CAKO4 ThRered > 

Signed (<WruKk4 

Dated ot -OS Il. 



A—Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Book Estimated to 

Value Realise 

Assets subject to fixed charge: £ £ 

a 

| 

Assets subject to floating charge: a 

Uncharged assets: 

STOCK. S000 2,500 
‘ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors otal ass able for preferen reditor: 2,500 

signanwe ). TK Date 22/, sf. ll 



A1 — Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 

creditors (carried from page A) 

Liabilities 
Preferential creditors - 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge 

holders) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 

Estimated 

to realise 

£ 

£ 

£ 

4000 
£ 

£ 

£ 

£ 

£ 

£ 

£ 

£ 

£ 

£ 

£ 
£ [00 

Signature p Wu Date 22/ Sf / l



La YeVIUALLNE 